NOTIFICATION AND PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF TRANSACTION BY PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 596/2014 EU REGULATION

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	ESSENCE INVEST Korlátolt Felelősségű Társaság	
2.	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	ESSENCE INVEST Korlátolt Felelősségű Társaság is closely associated with TIBOR Dávid who is the Chairman of the Board of MASTERPLAST Nyrt.	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification	
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	MASTERPLAST Nyrt.	
b)	LEI	529900T52BKQIM96BG24	
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	ordinary share issued by MASTERPLAST Nyrt. ISIN: HU0000093943	
	Identification code		
b)	Nature of the transaction	disposal of shares	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) HUF 660 HUF/share	Volume(s) pieces 219.019 pieces
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	Aggregated volume: 219.019 pieces Aggregated price: HUF 144.552.520	
e)	Date of the transaction	2019-03-05	
f)	Place of the transaction	Budapest Stock Exchange	